

Criminal Revision No.06 of 2026
CNR No. WBHW01 00 0671 2026
Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar
Sessions Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB00592

Order No.02 dated 10.02.2026.

Heard the Ld. Advocate on the point of admission.

Perused the order impugned.

It appears to me that there are some arguable points raised by the petitioner which is required to be adjudicated properly and accordingly this petition for revision U/s.438/440 of BNSS is admitted.

Ld. Advocate appearing for the petitioner also moves an application for stay of operation of the order impugned and submitted that the Ld. Trial Court has made departure on the modalities suggested by the statute for implementation of the order awarding interim compensation U/s.143A of N.I. Act.

I have perused the order impugned and the materials on record and let there be an interim stay of the operation of the order impugned till the next date fixed.

Issue notice upon the opposite party.

Call for T.C.R.

To 10.04.2026 for S.R. & A.D., appearance, T.C.R. and further hearing on the point of stay.

Let a copy of this order be made available to the Ld. Trial Court for information and necessary action.

Dictated & corrected by me.

S. J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah.