

Criminal Revision– 06/2026
CNR NO WBHW01-000671-2026
Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar
Sessions Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB00592

Order No. 05
Dated 05.06.2026

Today is fixed for taking fresh steps upon OP no 1.

Petitioner files hazira along with an application, supported by an affidavit praying for extension of the interim order of stay on the ground as stated therein.

Prayer for extension is allowed.

No steps have been taken by the petitioner against OP no 1 today.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix **03-07-2026** for taking steps on both ways i.e. through court and registered post with A/D upon OP no 1.

To date for further hearing on the point of stay.

Let the interim order of stay is extended till next date.

D/C by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah