

Criminal Revision– 06/2026
CNR NO WBHW01-000671-2026
Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar
Sessions Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB00592

Order No. 07
Dated 03.07.2026

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D.

Petitioner files hazira along with an application, supported by an affidavit praying for extension of the interim order of stay on the ground as stated therein.

Prayer for extension is allowed.

Office note indicates that the requisite filed by the appellant is incomplete, as there is no endorsement of “True copy”.

At this stage, petitioner files a petition praying for issuance the requisite on the ground as stated therein.

Heard submission of Ld. Advocate.

Considered.

Office is directed to issue the requisite at once.

Fix **03-08-2026** for S/R, A/D and filing postal receipt.

To date for further hearing on the point of stay.

Let the interim order of stay is extended till next date.

D/C by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah